## DINESH NOLKHA

B-86, SHASTRI NAGAR, BILWARA (RAJ.)

Phone: 01482-250120, 250160

December 21, 2021

BSE Ltd.

Department of Corporate Services

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower

Dalal Street

Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

Exchange Plaza

Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400 051.

Company Code No.: 532698

**Company Symbol: NITINSPIN** 

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed disclosure in prescribed format for acquisition of shares through preferential offer.

Kindly acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

(Dinesh Nolkha)

Promoter of Nitin Spinners Ltd.

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nitin Spinners Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer (Promoter):- Redial Trading & Investment Pvt. Limited PAC:- Ratan Lal Nolkha (Promoter) Dinesh Nolkha (Promoter) Nitin Nolakha (Promoter) Ratan Lal Nolkha (HUF) Dinesh Nolkha (HUF) Nitin Nolakha (HUF) Sushila Devi Nolkha Krishna Nolkha Ranjeeta Nolakha			
	Pratyush Nolakha			
Whether the acquirer belongs to	Promoter			
Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the	BSE Limited			
shares of TC are Listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the acquisition/disposal under				
consideration, holding of :				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	31580000	56.17%		
b) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-		
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other		_		
instrument that entitles the acquirer to				
receive shares carrying voting rights in the				
TC (specify holding in each category)				
d) Total (a+b+c)	31580000	56.17%		
Details of acquisition/sale				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	45000	0.08		
	45000 -	0.08		



c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
acquired/sold			
d) Total (a+b+c)	45000	0.08	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:		AAA	
Shares carrying voting rights	31625000	56.25	
b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	_	_	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to			
receive shares carrying voting rights in the			
TC (specify holding in each category)			
after acquisition			
d) Total (a+b+c)	31625000	56.25	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market /			
off-market / public issue / rights issue	Open Market		
/preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or			
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of	20.12.2021		
shares, whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the		,	
TC before the said acquisition/sale	56,22,00,000		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the			
TC after the said acquisition/sale	56,22,00,000		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC			
after the said acquisition/sale	NA		

Signature of the Authorised Signatory

Place: Bhilwara Date: 21.12.2021